GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
Vehicle Structure & Safety Integration

May 21, 2008

08V-231
Mr. Daniel C. Smith (2 pages)

Associate Administrator for Enforcement
National Highway Traffic Safety Administration
Recall Management Division (NVS-215)

1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE — Room W45-306
Washington, D.C. 20590

Dear Mr. Smith:

The following is an update of the 573.6(c){2)(3)(4) information (NHTSA 01V-364 / GM 01073) in our
November 30, 2001 letter as it relates to a decision by General Motors to recall certain 2000-2002
Chevrolet Blazer, GMC Jimmy and Oldsmobile Bravada, excluding right-hand drive vehicles for
hazard or multifunction switches. This information is submitted pursuant to the requirements of 49
CFR 573.6.

This determination was made following a thorough investigation. The basis for the determination
included consideration of increase number of warranty claims, customer complaints and field
reports. GM, with assistance from Delphi, discovered during the investigation that several design
and process changes had been implemented on the hazard switch during production of the subject
vehicles. These changes described above caused an increase in electrical resistance within the
switch which contributed to the hazard and/or rear brake lamps being inoperative.

Upon further investigation, GM has now discovered that a certain number of vehicles were
erronecusly excluded from the recall and not repaired to date.

573.6{c)(2)(3)(4): The additionai vehicle population information is shown on the attached sheet.

573.6(c)(9): GM will provide copies of the dealer bulletin and owner letter when available. The
anticipated mail dates for the dealer bulletin is June 10, 2008 and the owner letter is June 17, 2008.

If you have any questions regarding this revision to GM's November 30, 2001 letter please call.

Sincerely, 7

~Z
Gay P. Kent 2
Director
Product Investigations
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573, 3

Additional GM Total:

MODEL
MAKE SERIES
Chevrolet SIT Utility
Chevrolet S/T Utility
Chevrolet S/T Utility
GMC S/T Utility
GMC SIT Utility
Oldsmobile  S/T Utility
01073/ 01Vv-364

/

VEHICLES POTENTIALLY AFFECTED BY MAKE, MODEL, AND MODEL YEAR

PLUS INCLUSIVE DATES QF MANUFACTURE

MODEL
YEAR
2000
2001
2002

2000
2001

2000

NUMBER

INVOLVED

84
5,157
327

98
189

7

5,862

INCLUSIVE
MANUFACTURING DATES DESCRIPTIVE INFO. TO
(FROM] (TO) PROPERLY IDENT. VEH.
9/99 7/00 Blazer
3/00 6/01 Blazer
4/01 8/01 Blazer
9/99 7/00 Jimmy
3/00 6/01 Jimmy
9/99 7/00 Bravada

EST. NO.
WICONDITION

100%





