

May 21, 2008

Mr. Daniel C. Smith
Associate Administrator for Enforcement
National Highway Traffic Safety Administration
Recall Management Division (NVS-215)
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE – Room W45-306
Washington, D.C. 20590

08V-231 (2 pages)

Dear Mr. Smith:

The following is an update of the 573.6(c)(2)(3)(4) information (NHTSA 01V-364 / GM 01073) in our November 30, 2001 letter as it relates to a decision by General Motors to recall certain 2000-2002 Chevrolet Blazer, GMC Jimmy and Oldsmobile Bravada, excluding right-hand drive vehicles for hazard or multifunction switches. This information is submitted pursuant to the requirements of 49 CFR 573.6.

This determination was made following a thorough investigation. The basis for the determination included consideration of increase number of warranty claims, customer complaints and field reports. GM, with assistance from Delphi, discovered during the investigation that several design and process changes had been implemented on the hazard switch during production of the subject vehicles. These changes described above caused an increase in electrical resistance within the switch which contributed to the hazard and/or rear brake lamps being inoperative.

Upon further investigation, GM has now discovered that a certain number of vehicles were erroneously excluded from the recall and not repaired to date.

573.6(c)(2)(3)(4): The additional vehicle population information is shown on the attached sheet.

573.6(c)(9): GM will provide copies of the dealer bulletin and owner letter when available. The anticipated mail dates for the dealer bulletin is June 10, 2008 and the owner letter is June 17, 2008.

If you have any questions regarding this revision to GM's November 30, 2001 letter please call.

Sincerel

Gay P. Kent

Director Product Investigations

01073 / 01V-364 Attachments

RECEIVED

2008 MAY 21 A 10:35

VEHICLES POTENTIALLY AFFECTED BY MAKE, MODEL, AND MODEL YEAR PLUS INCLUSIVE DATES OF MANUFACTURE

<u>MAKE</u>	MODEL SERIES	MODEL YEAR	NUMBER INVOLVED	INCLUS MANUFACTUI (FROM)	-	DESCRIPTIVE INFO. TO PROPERLY IDENT. VEH.	EST. NO. W/CONDITION
Chevrolet Chevrolet	S/T Utility S/T Utility	2000 2001	84 5,157	9/99 3/00	7/00 6/01	Blazer Blazer	100%
Chevrolet	S/T Utility	2002	327	4/01	8/01	Blazer	
GMC GMC	S/T Utility S/T Utility	2000 2001	98 189	9/99 3/00	7/00 6/01	Jimmy Jimmy	*
Oldsmobile	S/T Utility	2000	7	9/99	7/00	Bravada	4

Additional GM Total: 5,862

01073 / 01V-364